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Requests

= Variance: from Land Development Code section
5.1.12.A.2.a to allow a structure to exceed the
maximum allowed infill front yard setback.

= Waiver: from Land Development Code section
5.4.1.C.3 to allow a front-loaded garage to not
be set back 4 feet from the front facade of the
house in the Traditional Neighborhood form.

Location Requirement Request Variance
Front Yard Setback  20.2 ft. 67.5 ft. 47.3 ft.

Louisville
F. 18VARIANCE1039



Case Summary / Background

= The subject property is located in the Crescent
Hill neighborhood.

= The property is currently undeveloped. The
applicant proposes to construct a new single-
family residence which is to be set farther back
than the maximum allowed by infill regulations.

—

= The applicant also proposes to construct a front-
loaded garage which is flush with the front of the
house, requiring a waiver.
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Site Location
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Zoning /Form Districts

Subject Property:
« Existing: R-5/Traditional
Neighborhood

Adjacent Properties:
 North: R-5/Traditional

Neighborhood
e South: R-5A/Traditional
Neighborhood
 East: R-5/Traditional
Neighborhood
«  West: R-5/Traditional
Neighborhood
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Aerial Photo/Land Use

Subject Property:
« Existing: Undeveloped

* Proposed: Single Family
Residential

Adjacent Properties:
* North: Single Family

Residential
« South: Multi Family
Residential
« East: Single Family
Residential
«  West: Single Family
Residential
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Site Photos-Subject Property

s
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The front of the subject property.
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Site Photos- Sub]ect Property

The property across Caledonia Avenue.
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Site Photos-Subject Property

~ Looking down Caledonia Avenue toward the
[.ouisvillestructures setting the infill setback range.
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Site Plan

1. THESE DRAWINGS WERE PREPARED FOR THE RESIDENCE AT 4 CALEDONIA AVE,
LOUISVILLE, KY. THE ARCHITECT ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ADDRESS: 4 CALEDONIA AVE.
UNAUTHORIZED USE OF THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS. ot S viiive e . o
" oo Frnsictase Panciorsne: : SRS 0.1 COVER SHEET { SITE PLAN
2. AL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL CITY CODES, e
JEFFERSON COUNTY CODES, KENTUCKY STATE CODES, AMENDMENTS, RULES, OWNER:  TM FAVERSHAM N T
REGULATIONS, ORDINANCES, LAWS, ORDERS, APPROVALS, ETC. THAT ARE 70.708.0883 -
REQUIRED BY GOVERNING AUTHORITIES. IN THE EVENT OF CONFLICT, THE e DA
MOST STRINGENT REQUIREMENTS SHALL APPLY. P : A2 FIRST FLOOR PLAN
cIVED
3. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. PROJECT DESCRIPTION: NEW TWO STORY RESIDENCE 2964 S.F. 118t 1EECOND FIDORIPUAN RECEIVE
EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO OUTSIDE OF SHEATHING. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF el e Nl X A "
ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS BETWEEN ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS R s
PRIOR TO SUBSEQUENT WORK. ADDITIONALLY, NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF A2.1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS A oES
DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS BETWEEN ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND SITE DESIGN SE
CONDITIONS OR CONSULTANTS' DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO 4 5 422 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
4. SUBSEQUENT WORK.
5. ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR STRUCTURAL LOAD CALCULATIONS OR %3, BAERIORELEVATIONS
OTHER STRUCTURAL DESIGN CONSIDERATIONS. .
6. CONTRACTOR MUST FOLLOW MANUFACTURER'S GUIDELINES FOR USE AND
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR ALL EQUIPMENT AND PRODUCTS IN USE FOR
THE PROJECT.
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Elevations

REC E , \/l: D rock
APR 13 2018 paper
hammer
FLANNING & T
DESI ‘
GN SERVICES s
siyBrackpnseharme com
COPYRIGHT
1T st 1 s S o
EXPOSED RAFTER TAILS — ST TR
AT OVERHANGS \ e o O Nk 5k atut
BV
B TOPOF s BIOPOF | PROJECT
PLATE PLATE |
NATURAL WOOD VERTICAL TOP OF
SIDING, TO BE SELECTED, TYP. PLATE o TOPOF
‘ < " PLATE — m;‘ At ~ | NATURAL WOOD VERTICAL wl = g
i \m 2 . 'ﬁtz s SIDING, TO BE SELECTED, TYP. 3 ) S
INTEGRITY WOOD/ULTREX S | 8 l \ * — INTEGRITY WOOD/ULTREX 2 A g
WINDOWS, TYP. b % l—l g2 L L WINDOWS, TYP. 2l < O
EBONY EXTERIOR E‘g B | | Flg —[ EBONY EXTERIOR « o & =<
hd 3 i e ||| R ] o | mocem ||| move & . a -g =
o i = w — — o =
@ | @ T ) S =}
SECOND SECOND L
FIN. FLOOR Ll i Floor ¥ §‘ o O
T Peaine 2 (9] 5 [3%
5 = L
g I T § S4E
| | < b i 0
J | ‘ ‘ ) < 2
= )
= I l w —~
| ot e
— i
| FIRST n FIRST
b 1 SFiN. FLOOR FIN. FLOOR | = =
! T GARAGE DOOR TO BE SELECTED | | 4 ORAWING
| - DESIGN SHOWN IS CLOPLAY 4
AVANTE CONTEMPORARY GLASS | \ / |
AND ALUMINUM = | \ BASEMENT WINDOWS W/—/ ‘
G WINDOW WELLS 2
|~ BASEMENT BEYOND— | ~— BASEMENT BEYOND — ‘ ‘ K=l
\ it | o
| \ BASEMENT l» BASEMENT ! .‘\\ g
s a0 A . 1 eFlN,FLotJR ¢FIN FLOOR == SEERR IS P IR R AR S e R T X | o
I i N - e g s o e B ]
—
o
=
]
x
w
PROPOSED WEST (FRONT) ELEVATION PROPOSED EAST (REAR) ELEVATION
SCALENESTON PR SCALE: 7= 10" —i—1
0z & o 2z ¢4 ISSUE DATE
VARIANCE 4r‘10/15_
SCALE AS NOTED*




Elevations
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Elevations
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Conclusions

= The variance request appears to be
adequately justified and meets the standard
of review.

= The waiver request appears to be adequately
justified and meets the standard of review.
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Required Actions

= Variance: from Land Development Code section
5.1.12.A.2.a to allow a structure to exceed the
maximum infill front yard setback. Approve/Deny

= Waiver: from Land Development Code section
5.4.1.C.3 to allow an attached front-loaded garage to
not be set back 4 feet from the front facade of the
house. Approve/Deny

Location Requirement  Request Variance

Front Yard Setback  20.2 ft. 67.5 ft. 47 .3 ft.
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